OFFICIAL NOTICE NUMBER 71 PUBLIC HEARING ON PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS AND SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS

There will be a public hearing held by the Public Works Committee of the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee concerning the following improvements and special assessments. The Commissioner of Public Works has determined these improvements are necessary and in the public interest.

The hearing will be held at the date and time shown below:

MONDAY

MARCH 16, 2015

ROOM 301-B - CITY HALL

9:00 A.M.

1st Aldermanic District

Alley between W. Capitol Dr., W. Hope Ave., N. 24th Pl., and N. 25th St. (ST212140136):

Concrete alley pavement reconstruction, replace some abutting walk or driveway approaches, grading, and storm drainage facilities where necessary.

Approval, with late billing, by Ald. Donovan. Prevailed. 5-0

Mary Oglesby – 4135 N. 24th Pl.

Approval, with late billing, by Ald. Bohl. Prevailed. 5-0

7th Aldermanic District

Alley between W. Auer Ave., W. Burleigh St., W. Fond du Lac Ave., N. 37th St., and N. 38th St. (ST212140123):

Concrete alley pavement reconstruction, replace some abutting walk or driveway approaches, grading, and storm drainage facilities where necessary. Approval, with late billing, by Ald. Wade. Prevailed. 5-0

8th Aldermanic District

Alley between W. Arthur Ave., W. Hayes Ave., S. 30th St., and S. 31st St. (ST212150106):

Concrete alley pavement reconstruction, replace some abutting walk or driveway approaches, grading, and storm drainage facilities where necessary. Approval, with late billing, by Ald. Donovan. Prevailed. 5-0

Alley between W. Becher St., W. Rogers St., S. 36th St., and S. 37th St.

(ST212140110):

Concrete alley pavement reconstruction, replace some abutting walk or driveway approaches, grading, and storm drainage facilities where necessary.

Approval, with late billing, by Ald. Donovan. Prevailed. 5-0

Alley between W. Mineral St., W. National Ave., S. 22nd St., and S. 23rd St. (ST212070111):

Concrete alley pavement reconstruction, replace some abutting walk or driveway approaches, grading, and storm drainage facilities where necessary. Approval, with late billing, by Ald. Donovan. Prevailed. 5-0

11th Aldermanic District

S. 32nd St., S. 33rd St., S. 34th St. and W. Warnimont Ave. -- south of W. Morgan Av. (Sponsored by Greenfield) (ST211150180):

Asphalt pavement reconstruction, replace all curb and gutter, replace sidewalk and driveway approaches where necessary, sodding (15-foot width of tree border area), and grading.

Ald. Dudzik at the table – he supports this project based on the postcard response.

Approval, with extended late billing, by Ald. Donovan. Prevailed. 5-0

Alley between W. Lakefield Dr., W. Ohio Ave., W. Ruskin St., S. 35th St., S. 36th St., and S. 37th St. (ST212150102):

Concrete alley pavement reconstruction, replace some abutting walk or driveway approaches, grading, and storm drainage facilities where necessary.

Ald. Dudzik at the table – he supports this project based on the postcard survey Approval, with extended late billing, by Ald. Bohl. Prevailed. 5-0

13th Aldermanic District

Alley between W. Holt Ave., W. Ohio Ave., S. 15th Pl., and S. 16th St. (ST212150114):

Concrete alley pavement reconstruction, replace some abutting walk or driveway approaches, grading, and storm drainage facilities where necessary.

Approval, with late billing, by Ald. Donovan. Prevailed. 5-0

15th Aldermanic District

Alley between W. Hadley St., W. Locust St., N. 32nd St., and N. 33rd St. (ST212050124):

Concrete alley pavement reconstruction, replace some abutting walk or driveway approaches, grading, and storm drainage facilities where necessary.

Approval, by Ald. Davis. Prevailed. 5-0

You may examine a copy of the report recommending these projects in Room 111, 3850 North 35th Street, Milwaukee, Wisconsin during the hours of 8:30 A.M. and 3:30 P.M., Monday through Friday.

This notice is published by authority of the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee in accordance with Section 66.0703 and any other pertinent sections of the Wisconsin Statutes and in the manner directed by Section 115-42 of the Milwaukee Code of Ordinances.

Office of the City Clerk, Milwaukee	
February 25, 2015	James R. Owczarski, City Clerk